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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Flamboro Downs Dundas
Date Thursday, 30 May 2019 Post Time 18:35
Weather Race 1 - 10: Overcast (Temp: 21 deg. C)
Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Fast (Variant 0 secs)
No of Races 10 Number of 0 Total Entries 93
qualifying races
Mutual Handle $248,964
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge

Minler, Jeff Hopkins, Doug Stiff, Allan

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office

From May 26 Race #10 Driver Scott Young $100 monetary penalty for pylon rule
violation. Did go inside 2 consecutive pylons and was lapped on at the finish. Did
finish 3™ and was placed 4™". Sb 50782

Natasha Day excused from 2 drives.

Trainer Mike Dowling was found to be in violation of Agco rule 20.03.01 (i). Stable
error causing a scratch of the horse Kaymar Chrome from race 7. $100 monetary
penalty. Sb 50781

Races
Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Inquiry after the 4. #5 Better B Gouda (Travis Henry) did bear out and
cause interference to both #6 Cortez The Killer (Neil) and #8 Brolic (Toscani). #5
finished 2" and was placed 8™. No penalty to Henry the horse was to blame. Also
reviewed the last turn, no violations.

Video- https://youtu.be/gVPTDcwxN2Q
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Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Breathalyser retest. Clear
Claims

Race 10
Northern Belle $187,50 (2) Greg Campbell and Angelo Delellis. Tr. G. Campbell



